Additionally, preliminary data from the Fatality Analysis Reporting 

System (FARS) states 78 alcohol-impaired driving fatalities in year 2023.    

Impaired Driving Fatality Profile Years 2020-2022: 

According to FARS and the PRPD, for 

the three year-period from 2020-2022, 

there were two hundred and eighty-

four (284) alcohol impaired driving 

fatalities. A general profile of the 

people who died is listed below:  

 Gender data analysis for impaired 

driving fatalities in 2020-2022 

reveals that 92% of fatalities were 

male and      8% were female.  

 Fatalities by age group indicate